Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Ralph E. Stoddard		02/26/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriVault Corporation		
Street Address:	130 Turner Street, Bldg. 3/Suite 220		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02453		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2772068	AMERIVAULT	
Registration Number:	2854377	RESTART IT	
Registration Number:	2687092	PROTECTED BY AMERIVAULT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Bassett/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0206432/AMERIVAULT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Bassett

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0659

900070670

7117

16\$ HO

Signature:	/Morgan Bassett/
Date:	03/02/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=stoddardassignamerivaut#page1.tif source=stoddardassignamerivaut#page2.tif source=stoddardassignamerivaut#page3.tif source=stoddardassignamerivaut#page4.tif source=stoddardassignamerivaut#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0660

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ralph E. Stoddard, an individual United States citizen, having an address of 2 Deepwoods Drive, Natick, Middlesex County, Massachusetts (the "Assignor"), adopted and used the trademark (the "Mark") identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and was the owner of the application to register such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, effective as of July 1, 2003 (the "Effective Date"), the Assignor assigned such Mark and the Application to AmeriVault Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 130 Turner Street, Building 3, Suite 220, Waltham, MA 02453 (the "Assignee"), which thereby acquired the Mark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm such assignment from Assignor to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers, and confirms the assignment, sale and transfer, unto the Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the Application and the registration of the Mark which issued with respect thereto, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

Assignor represents and warrants that as of the Effective Date, Assignor had not licensed, assigned or otherwise transferred any rights or interests in or to the Mark to any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of the Effective Date.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0661

Ralph E. Stoddard

"Assignor"

COMMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MINNEY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this 26th day of February, appeared Ralph E. Stoddard, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is duly authorized/to sign such instrument as his free act.

The foregoing *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Trademark is hereby accepted, effective as of the Effective Date.

AMERIVAULT CORP.

"Assignee"

Commission Expires:

Ralph E. Stoddard

President, Chief Executive Officer

and Founder

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MAPSURSEY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this 26th day of February, appeared Ralph E. Stoddard, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President, Chief Executive Officer and Founder of AmeriVault Corp., and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of such corporation.

y Commission Expires

BRIAN PAUL JACOBSON

Notary Public

Notary Public

Physical Physics

My Dodranssion Expires

August 16, 2013

BRIAN PAUL JACOBSON

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

Notaging 1612015

BUSDOCS/1628777.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0662

$\underline{SCHEDULE}\;\underline{A}$

U.S. Trademark Application

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Statement of Use Filed	Registration Date	Registration No.
AMERIVAULT	July 10, 2000	76/084,503	August 5, 2002	October 7, 2003	2,772,068

$\underline{SCHEDULE}\;\underline{A}$

U.S. Trademark Application

Trademark	Filing Date	Application No.	Statement of Use Filed	Registration Date	Registration No.
RESTART IT (& Design)	November 5, 2001	76/332,795	June 30, 2003	June 15, 2004	2,854,377

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Application

Trademark	Filing Date	Application No.	Statement of Use Filed	Registration Date	Registration No.
PROTECTED BY AMERIVAULT	July 10, 2000	76/084,504	September 12, 2002	February 11, 2003	2,687,092

BUSDOCS/1628776.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 03/02/2007